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Table 1 Overview of Opinion Surveys

Opinion Survey of Nomads

00%  100%

20.0%

30.0%

400%  50.0%

(DIt is not adequate at all and | can't make a living.

Location A Location B Total
No. of survey
forms distributed 28 2 57
No. of survey
forms collected - 2 57
Collection rate 100% 100% 100%

Opinion Survey of Ger District (JICA)

Survey of Site Status Survey of Living Environment

No. of survey

(It is not adequate for ordinary living needs,
and I'm having a hard time making a living.
(3)Sometimes | feel it is not adequate
for ordinary living needs.

(4)It is adequate for ordinary living needs, but | feel
it is not adequate when | have to pay for my child's
education and when | want to make a major purchase.
(5)'m having no problems with my current income 3%

and | can make a living. 8h

8%

W Ger district(N=187)
O Nomad(N=57)
I I

(6)No response 14,

forms distributed 165 250
No. of survey
forms collected 129 187
Collection rate 8% 75%
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Fig. 4 Frequency of Purchase in the Event that Water is Purchased
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(7)Electrick, Water, Building engineering
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(10)Official work

(11)Service
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(13)Employment
(14)other W Ger district(N=187)
(15)unemployed O Nomad(N=57)

(16)Pension
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(4)Have water depots operate on holidays
and increase the hours of service
(5)Make it possible to always purchase
a sufficient quantity of water
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Fig. 5 Ways to Facilitate Access to Water



Fig. 6
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(3)Unable to use enough water when doing laundry

(4)The price is high and it is not possible to
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Fig. 6 Perceived Difficulties in Water Use
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(1)Garbage is scattered here and there

(2)Garbage is dumped in rain gutters

and hollows within the district

(3)The garbage dump is full and
(4)Garbage collection is infrequent

and garbage piles up
(5)It takes a long time for the garbage
collection truck to get here
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dump
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(8)Other
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(3)A day-care center (for infants) is needed

(4)The hospital is far away

(5)There are too few doctors and nurses
and we can't get adequate care

(6)The level of medical expertise possessed

by doctors and nurses seems to be low
(7)Medical costs are high and we can't

get adequate treatment
(8)Transport problems make it difficult for the
ambulance
(9)There is no way to contact anyone
in the event of an emergency
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Fig. 10 Health Care and Medical Treatment Environment
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